and no further issue of Shares, the Bonds will be convertible into approximately 151,344,869
Shares, representing approximately 4.228% of the issued share capital of the Company as of the
date of this announcement and approximately 4.057% of the issued share capital of the Company
as of the date of this announcement as enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares upon full
conversion of the Bonds.

The Conversion Shares to be issued upon conversion of the Bonds will rank pari passu in all
respects with the Shares then in issue on the relevant Conversion Date.

The following table summarises the potential effects on the shareholding structure of the Company
as a result of the Subscription (by reference to the information on shareholdings available to the
Company as of the date of this announcement and assuming full conversion of the Bonds and no
further issue of Shares):

Existing (as of the date of
this announcement)

Assuming the Bonds are
fully converted into Shares at
the initial Conversion Price of

HK$10.2575 each

Shareholder No. of Shares

% of issued share
capital of the

Company No. of Shares

% of enlarged
share capital of

the Company

Yik-Chun Koo Wang
  (Note) 2,201,610,880 61.511% 2,201,610,880 59.016%
Bondholders 0 0% 151,344,869 4.057%
Other Shareholders 1,377,585,540 38.489% 1,377,585,540 36.927%

Total 3,579,196,420 100.00% 3,730,541,289 100.00%

Note:	 The interest in these Shares is held by Yik-Chun Koo Wang, as the beneficiary of family trusts. The Shares in
which Ansbacher (Bahamas) Limited and Federal Trust Company Limited are interested and 753,655,360 of the
Shares in which HSBC International Trustee Limited is interested are held, directly or indirectly, by them as the
trustees of various trusts associated with the Wang family and are included in the Shares in which Ms. Yik-Chun
Koo Wang, as the beneficiary of such trusts, is interested.

11

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions have the